OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/-

Shepton Mallet Motor Club

The
Mendip Scrambles
LYNCHCOMBE

WESTBURY-SUB-MENDIP Nr. WELLS

Photo by South Western Centre Gazerre
TERRY COX

A popular local rider who started his scrambling career on this track



ALAN RICEHMOND

for all your

MOTORING and
MARINE
REQUIREMENTS

CROSCOMBE MILL GARAGE
CROSCOMBE . WELLS

Phone : Shepton Mallet 2601

DAVE HOCKEY

SHEPTON MALLET (2154) & CASTLE CARY

For Motor-Cycles . Karts
3-Wheelers . Motor Accessories

Wide Range of New and Used Machines
Terms . Exchanges . Insurance

Shepton Mallet Motor Club

(Affiliated to the A.C.U. Wessex Centre)

This Meeting is organised under Open to Centre Permit No. M754 subject
to the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Temporary Track Certificate No. 254.

Open to Centre

MENDIP SCRAMBLES

SUNDAY, MAY 2nd, 1965
FIRST RACE 2.30 p.m.

LYNCHCOMBE
WESTBURY-SUB-MENDIP
WELLS

by kind permission of
FOREST GLANVILLE, Esq.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING:

Wessex Centre Steward ... ... .. .. J. O’KErre Esq.
Club Steward TS S A. Brapy, Esgq.
Judge . e R . K. Bramriep, Esg.
Starter .. G e : . C. ENGLAND, Esgq.
Machine Examiner o ! K. Squire, Esg.

Paddock Marshal ... .. . o R. HorLmes, Esgq.

Announcer . 555 | aperee o H. Meap, Esq.
Lap Scorers -y Sy T J. CaTLEY, Esq.
Track Marshals ... .. Club Members and Members of Wessex Clubs.
Treasurer of the Meeting . . & J. Davis Esg.

Clerk of Course and Secretary of the Meeting——Mr. V. 0. Keeling, 8 Westfield,
Shepton Mallet. ’Phone 2225.
Medical Officer .. K SRV U= 10 o Dr. T. H. A. PINNIGER

First Aid by St. John Ambulance Brigade, Wells Division.
Track: Approx. 1 Mile.

Spectators are strictly forbidden on the Course whilst racing is in progress.
Catering by L. W. Perkins, Chippenham.
Public Address Equipment by Messrs. Connybeare, Taunton.
Ice Cream by Stokes Ice Cream Dairies.

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.—You are present at this
Meeting entirely at your own risk and admission is subject to the condition
that all persons having any connection with the promotion and-—or organisa-
tion and—or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.
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Name

1 J. H. Bull

2
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D.
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D.
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Collins

M. Wiggins (E)
Male

Johnson (1%)

M. Hicken (i€)
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A
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T
C.
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U
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J. Hughes
S. Bird
Lane

W. Plaster
J. Curti s
J. Tizzavd

Welburn
J. Hunt
C. Young
Minns (I)
Minns (E)

J. T. Snelling ()
. S. Taft
D.

Mitchell
Light
Wiltshire
J. Norman
Elliot (E)

. S. Chilcott

. K. Nicholls
. E. Bletso
. M. Bletso

W. Potts
E. Roberts
D. Jerred
Lawrence
J. Maggs

. Hunt

. Vincent
T. Payne

. Millar

. Witcombe
. D. Lanham

. R. Duck
. C. Dorey
D.
B. Goss (E)

Lovelock

. Peck

. Peck
. C Chapman
", Cox (E)

. J. Simpson

. Tarrant

Jeale

. Cole

. G. Warwick
D. B. Trollope

. Bees

. R. Cooper

. J. Hole

C.C.

250
250
250
500
498
500
500
250
500
250
500
250
500
250
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
250
500
500
500
250
250
500
500
500
500
500
246
500
246
250
498
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
500
500
250
500
250
500
500
350
250
440
250
250
500

COMPETITORS

Machine
Velo, Taurus 500
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Tri-Metisse
Metisse
B.S.A.

Greeves

L. Special
Greeves, Tribsa 500
B.S.A.
Mayfield
Metisse
Greeves
Greeves

Dot, Tribsa 500
Greeves
Cotton

Metisse

B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa

Metisse
Ellstaff-Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Puslab

B.S.A.

Tribsa
Matchless
Tribsa

D.OT.

Tribsa
Fabrykant
B.S.A.

Tribsa

D.O.T.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves

Vallis

Cotton i
Hmaq.ua.rna&'“—kc
Matchless
Trimat

DOT.
Tri-Metisse
Greeves
Tribsa

Tribsa

A.J.S.

Cotton

B.S.A.

D:O.T.
Greeves
B.S.A.

Club
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
West Wilts
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Nth Somerset
West Wilts
F'rome
Nth. Somerset
FFrome
Bath

Shepton Mallet
Mendip Vale
Nth. Somerset
Frome

Frome

Mendip Vale
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Mendip Vale
Tor

Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Kingswood
West Wilts
West Wilts
Kingswood
Kingswood
West Wilts
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Shepton Mallet
Kingswood
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome
Kingswood
Tor

Shepton Mallet

Shepton Mallet

IF'rome
Kingswood
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Tor

Shepton Mallet
Bath

Address
Keynsham
Wells

Shepton Mallet
Cowley
Warminster
Far. Gurney
Staverton
Gillingham
Bristol
Kilmington
Swineford

Caversham
Melksham
Bristol
Abingdon
Abingdon
Congresbury
Sherborne
Wincanton
Wincanton
Melksham
Southampton
Caversham
Avonmouth
Shirchampton
Bath

Bath

Bristol

Bristol
Worplesdon
Chippenham
Reading
Semley
Stoke-s-Michael
Brislington
Lyneham
Clandown
Lymington
Calne
Henstridge
Chippenham
Yetminster
Marlborough
Marlborough
Bristol

K. Mandeville
Westbury
Westbury
Lymington
Winterbourne
Cholsey
Warminster
Keynsham
Shepton Mallet
Bath

.

R

B.

B.

M.

R.

AOFENER > EHO-QRERT—U

Name

E. Griffin

. G. Taylor (E)

Griffin
Kirby

>. Reeves

G. Reeves
B. Hoare

. Stratford
. M. Ballinger

W. Ballinger

. Wood

Carter
K. Manning
E. Rickman (E)

. J. Rickman (E)

J. Aven
Cook
Ingram
A. Ford
A. Griffin
R. Wilson
Lodge
Maisey

. Hellyar
. G. Grist

Scarlett

. R. Pillinger

Hunt

. G. J. White
. A. Sherrin

. Clark

. Gunningham

. Gunningham

W. Taylor

. K. Purnell

Wright

W. Sutlin
Tallow

E. Newport
Hambridge
Lovelock

. Newbury
. Goodchild
. P. Read

. Hawkins
. Lewis

. Jennings
. Bowering
. E. Wood
. G. Horne
. E. Bull

G. Britton
Hogarth
Hudson

Mullins
J. Leney

C.C.

497
500
250
250
500
500
499
250
246
246
500
498
500
500
500
250
490
500
500
500
500
250
250
250
500
500
250
500
500
500
250
500
500
250

250
500
246
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
500
500
250

500"

500
250
500
497
500
500
500
250

Machine

Metisse
B.S A
DOT
DOT
A.].S.
Triumph
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Dekomeet
Matchless
Mustang
Ariel
Metisse
Metisse,
Bultaco
Metisse
Triumph
Metisse
Tribsa
Triumph
Bultaco-Metisse
Greeves
Greeves
Metisse
B.S.A.
DO.T.
Triumph
B.S.A.
Metisse
Greeves
Matchless
Matchless
D.O.T.

Cotton
Tribsa
DO
Greeves
DO
Vilow
B.S.A.
Metisse
D.O.T.
Greeves
Tribsa
Tribsa
Greeves
Thor
Velo
Greeves
Tribsa
Matchless
B.S.A.
Spitfire
Metisse
Greeves

500 B.S.A.

250
498

Greeves
Triumph

Club

Frome
Shepton Mallet
I'rome

IFrome

Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
Wilst Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Nth. Somerset
Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

Shepton Mallet
Bristol

Tor

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Tor

West Wilts
Frome

Bath

Mendip Vale

Bristol

Frome

Bath

Bristol M.C. &
L.C.C.

Shepton Mallet

Kingswood

Kingswood

Wilts Border

West Wilts

Bath

Bath

Tor

Wilts Border

Wilts Border

Tor

Nth. Somerset

Mendip Vale

I'rome

Bath

Frome

West Wilts

Frome

Nth. Somerset

Bath

Tor

Bath

Mendip Vale
Tor

Address

Witham riary
South Brewham
Witham Friary
Basingstoke
Kilmington
Kilmington
Wotton Basset
Wroughton
Chippenham
Chippenham
Calne
Basingstoke
Bristol

New Milton
New Milton

Frome
Kintbury
Hythe
Bristol
Silverton
Chippenham
Corsham
Cricklade
Sholing
Warminster
Bristol

Bath
Lympsham
Bristol
Frome
Bath
Bristol

Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Devizes
Wotton Basset
Bath

Bath

Yeovil
Chippenham
Chippenham
Godalming
Bristol
Keynsham
Horsham
Bath
Bulford
Melksham
Silchester
Westbury o T.
Bath
Weymouth
Bristol

Bleadon
Glastonbury



118
119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
140
169
181
198
194
136
137

A. J. Squibb

G. Johnson

B. G. Curtiss (1)
E. Wilkins

D. . Ashman
R. Hancock

M. Clark

I. Shinner

J. Hambridge
P. Haywood
T. Pritchard

K. Dobson

R. Williams

I. S. King (E)
A. Hinton

R. 1. Bradman (E)
N. H. Alves

M. Locke (E)
M. Heath (E)
M. Barnard

D. Richards (E)
K. Hickman (I£)
K. Leone (E)
M. J. Jones (E)
D.J. Witt E

500
500
500
500
500
250
199
350
490
500
500
250
500
250
250
500
500
250
250
250
650
498
250
500
500

Unicon
Tribsa
Metisse
Tribsa
Triumph
DO,
ror
B.S.A.
Sprite

Metisse
Cotton
Greeves
Triumph
Tri-Metisse
Cotton
Cotton
Greeves
Sceptre
Cochise
D.O.T,

Cheney B.S.A.

Metisse

250 Lilwynog
250 D.W.S.

West Wilts
Kingswood
Frome

West Wilts
IFrome
Shepton Mallet

Mendip Vale
Nth. Somerset
Tor

Frome

Irome
West Wilts
West Wilts
I'rome
['rome
West Wilts
Tor
I'rome
Wilts Bdr.
Frome
Wilts Bdr.
Tor
Frome
Frome
Wilts Bdr.

Crewkerne
Bristol

New Milton
Sholing

I'ar. Gurney

Weston s Mare
Bristol

Yeovil

New Milton

Bristol
Bradford
Hamble
Southampton
Southampton
Guildford
Glastonbury
Poole
Lacock
Wantage
Lacock
Oxford
Swindon
Poole
Chippenham

May 9th-—Tor Junior Scramble.

Future Events on this C.()ursc
are JULY 25th, and the MENDIP CHAMPIONSHIP plus THE
WESSEX TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP on AUGUST 29th.
WESSEX CENTRE—MAY EVENTS

(Yarley).

May 16th.—West Wilts Maybug Scramble (Farleigh).
May 23rd.—DBristol A.C.U. Charity Scramble. (Old Sodbury).

May 30th.—Irome Scramble.

(Leighton).

Wheelers on May 23rd starting at 2 p.m.

or Sportsman.

ROAD SAFETY AND COURTESY RALLY

We shall be organising on behalf of The Wells City, The Wells Rural,

The Shepton Mallet Urban and The Shepton Mallet Rural District Councils
a Road Safety Rally for Motorists, Motor Cycles, Motor Scooters and Three

13 Valuable Trophies — 20 gallons of Petrol — plus a percentage of
Iirst-Class Awards to be won. An enjoyable afternoon for the family driver

Shepton Mallet or R. E. Gay, FFair View, Elm Close, Wells.

<ntry Forms and Particulars from V. O. Keeling, 8, Westfield,

Join . . .

The Shepton Mallet Motor Club
for Sport & Pleasure

Full particulars from the Secrctary
V. O. Keeling, 8, Westfield, Shepton Mallet

Phone 2225

VALON

CHOOL OF

OTORING LTD.

M.O.T. Approved R.A.C. Reg.

Instructors

For Elementary and Advanced

Tuition details ring
WELLS
SHEPTON MALLET

GLASTONBURY

BURNHAM-ON-SEA

2301
2386

3389

3519

DON"T RACE

to change your Car or Motor-Cycle

Wait until you can call at

JIM ALVES

At STREET or HONITON

It'll be worth it ! ! !



Event No. 1.—JUNIOR SCRAMBLE.

First 12 of each Heat to ride in Final.

Heat 1.
1 J. H. Bull 22 F. S. Taft
2 D. Collins 23 D. Mitchell
4 D. Male 24 T. Light
8 A. J. Hughes 256 C. Wiltshire
11 L. S. Bird 26 V. J. Norman
12 D. Lane 28 M. S. Chilcott
13 D. W. Plaster 29 D. K. Nicholls
14 D. J. Curtiss 30 T. E. Bletso
15 A. J. Tizzard 31 C. M. Bletso
16 M. Welburn 32 A. W. Potts
17 A. J. Hunt 33 D. E. Roberts
18 A. C. Young 34 P. D. Jerred

3851, Lo.wrcnce
............. ond. VS 3rd. M) 4th AL

3 Laps

36 B. J. Maggs
37 P. Hunt

38 M. Vincent
39 M. T. Payne
40 J. Millar

41 D. Witcombe
42 M. D. Lanham
43 A. R. Duck
44 P. C. Dorey
45 D. Lovelock
47 D. Peck

48 L. Peck

134 N. H. Alves

AL sth2b. 6th D/ 7t 37
Cotn 1D 104 11th4/{‘ 12445

Heat 2. 3 Laps
49 P. C. Chapman 64 C. Reeves 80 C A Griffin

51 D. J. Simpson 65 P. G. Reeves 81 B R Wilson

52 B. Tarrant 66 R. B. Hoare 82 B Lodge

53 M. Beale 67 P. Stratford 83 M Maisey

54 T. Cole 68 J. M. Ballinger 84 C Hellyar

55 A. G. Warwick 69 ] W Ballinger 86 V. G. Grist

56 C. D. Trollope 70 R Wood 87 1. Scarlett

57 K. Bees 71 B Carter 88 D. R. Pillinger

58 N. R. Cooper 72 1 K Manning 89 H. Hunt

59 D. J. Hole 76 M ] Aven 90 H. G. J. White

60 C. Griffin 77 D Cook 91 J. A. Sherrin

62 J. Griffin 78 M Ingram 92 P. Clark

63 J. Kirby 79 G A Ford 2/ o Ly
166576 20066 5ra 5. 4053 st I 6m 02 7022
sthb D sthL% 10 11 12

Heat 3 3 Laps
93 G. Gunningham 106 R. Hawkins 118 A. J. Squibb

94 D. Gunningham 107 M. Lewis 119 G. Johnson

95 J. W. Taylor 108 P. Jennings 121 E. Wilkins

96 D. K. Purnell 109 M. Bowering 122 D. E. Ashman

97 S. Wright 110 B. E. Wood 123 R. Hancock

98 K. W. Sutlin 111 C. G. Horne 124 M. Clark

99 R. Tallow 112 R. E. Bull 125 1. Shinner

100 G. E. Newport 113 B. G. Britton 126 J. Hambridge

101 J. Hambridge 114 M. Hogarth 127 P. Haywood

102 G. Lovelock 115 B. Hudson 128 T. Pritchard

103 E. Newbury 116 M. Mullins 129 K. Dobson

104 ]. Goodchild 134 N. H. Alves 132 A. Hinton

105 A. P. Read
1st. ')

gtn/

2nd/ ) )

_FINAL. 7 Laps.

st 7(47 211(1[:‘.\7 3rd. C[i) s 11 s 26 6w 36 anll®

8th..

M. Barnard

6th) {) 7th/¢5 .

Event 2.--UNLIMITED SCRAMBLE.

Ist 15 of each

Heat 1.

3 S. M. Wiggins

4 D. Male

6 J. Johnson

7 M. Hickin

8 A. J. Hughes

12 D. Lane

13 D. W. Plaster

14 D. J. Curtiss

15 A. J. Tizzard

16 M. Welburn

19 M. Minns
20 P. Minns
21 J. T. Snelling
25 %Wiltshire
Ist M. .. 2nd7237@ . 3rd
8th (3q 9th 6 -10th
15th

Heat 2.

72 1. K. Manning
73 D. E. Rickman
74 D. J. Rickman
76 M. J. Avon
77 D. Cook
78 M. Ingram
79 G. A. Ford

C

C

—

80 C. A. Griffin

°. Hellyar

86 V. G. Grist

87 1. Scarlett

88 D. R. Pillinger

89 H. Hunt
194 eon
Ist.. . 2nd l4; 3rd
Sth\\ oth | 35 10t

c,-s.

1st 2nd '1 )) 3rd

8th b (

Heat 1.
First 15 of eac

1 J. H. Bull

2 D. Collins

3 S. M. Wiggins
11 L. S. Bird

13 D. W. Plaster
15 A. J. Tizzard
16 M. Welburn
17 A. J. Hunt
18 A. C. Young

Ist ,q ...... 2nd......... 3rd ...
........... 10th ...

8th ..

Heat to ride in Final.

26 V. J. Norman
27 J. Elliot
30 T. R. Bletso
31 C. M. Bletso
32 A. W. Potts
133 R. Bradman
140 M. Heath
33 D. E. Roberts
34 P. D. Jerred
36 B. J. Maggs
39 M. T. Payne
46 B. Goss

D. Peck
6 L. Peck

9__5‘6‘3

5.

91 J. A. Sherrin
92 P. Clark

95 J. W. Taylor
98 L. W. Sutlin
104 J. Goodchild
198 K. Hickman
181 D. Richards
105 A. P. Read
107 M. Lewis
108 P. Jennings
110 B. IE. Wood
111 C. G. Horne
112 R. E. Bull

113 v
4th \é( stV

FINAL. 7 Laps.

50 T. Cox

52 B. Tarrant
53 M. Beale

54 T. Cole

56 C. D. Trollope
59 D. J. Hole
60 C. K. Griffin
61 R. G. Taylor
64 C. Reeves
65 P. G. Reeves
66 R. B. Hoare
70 R. Wood

17 B. Carter
169 M. Barn

rd
. 4th %L) 5th ibq 6th .13 7th | (’f
11th J\  12th VD 13t

3 Laps

14th

114 M. Hogarth
115 B. Hudson
118 A. J. Squibb
119 G. Johnson
120 B. J. Curtiss
121 E. Wilkins
124 M. Clark
125 1. Shinner
126 J. Hambridge
127 P. Haywood
128 T. Pritchard
131 L. S. King
132 A. Hinton
135 E. Locke

6th l?} . Tehs LS

“W 11th V1D 12tn 1.2“1 13th | O5. 14t0l94

3 Laps

(ol

) Yo R~ Y A 410 ethﬁg. 7th (4D

Event 3. LIGHTWEIGHT 250c.c. SCRAMBLE.

h Heat to race in Final.
19 M. Minns

20 P. Minns

22 F. S. Taft

23 D. Mitchell
24 T. Light

27 J. Elliot

28 M. S. Chilcote
29 D. K. Nicolls
35 R. Lawrence
37 P. Hunt

57 K. Bees
4th.... 5th
Lthe 12th

3 Laps

38 M. Vincent

40 J. Millar

41 D. Witcombe
42 M. D. Lanham
43 A. R. Duck
45 D. Lovelock
46 B. Goss

49 P. C. Chapman

51 D. J. Simpson
55 A. J. Warwick
56 C. D. Trollope

6th.... . . 7th..

. A3the.. . 14

th ............



Heat 2.

58 N. R. Cooper 90 H. G. White
62 J. Griffin 98 G. Gunningham
63 J. Kirby 94 D. Gunningham
67 P. Stratford 96 D. K. Purnell
68 J. M. Ballinger 97 S. Wright

69 J. W. Ballinger 98 E. W. Sutlin
74 D. J. Rickman 99 R. Tallow

81 B. R. Wilson 100 G. Newport

82 B. Lodge 102 G. Lovelock

83 M. Maisey 103 E. Newbury

87 1. Scarlett 106 R. Hawkins
136 J. Jones - 137 D..Jy wm

Ist. m 2nd .{1)... 3rd. 3 1345 ath,. 5th..

8th. LD oth.. f;"] 10th . J/

15th...

1st. 4“0 2nd... lC‘ 3rd. I&)

8th

11t fOé) 12h .

FEINAL. , 7 Laps.

hY 4th4“~/ 5th..

3 Laps
109 M. Bowering
115 B. Hudson
116 M. Mullins
122 D. E. Ashman
123 R. Hancock
128 T. Pritchard
129 IK. Dobson
130 R. Williams
133 R. I. Bradman
134 N. H. Alves
135 M. Locke

181 D. ]}ﬁhards
6th 7th.
: 13th ................ 14th

€) e A 7

Event 4.—SENIOR SCRAMBLE. 300 to 1,000 c.c.

First 15 of each Heat to ride in Final.

Heat 1
1 J. Bull 48
6 J. Johnson 52
7 M. Hickin 54
8 A. J. Hughes 56
12 D. Lane 59
13 D. W. Plaster 61
15 A. J. Tizzard 64
18 A. C. Young 66
28 D. Mitchell 7
26 V. J. Norman 73
30 T. E. Bletso 76
32 A. W. Potts 78
36 B. ] Maggs 80
44 P. C. Dore:

,,
. 211(1& erg
9th( 10th..")
| R iy

L. Peck

B. Tarrant

T. Cole

C. D. Trollope
D. J. Hole

R. G. Taylor
C. Reeves

R. B. Hoare
B. Carter

D. E. Rickman
M. J. Aven
M. Ingram

C. A. Griffin

4th..{7 .i 5thS

11th {7 12th

4 D. Male 72 1. K. Manning
21 J. T. Snelling 74 D. Rickman
25 C. Wiltshire 77 D. Cook

27 ]. Elliot 79 G. A. Ford

31 C. M. Bletso 84 C. Hellyar

33 D. E. Roberts 86 V. G. Grist
34 P. D. Jerred 88 D. R. Pillinger
39 M. T. Payne 92 P. Clark

47 D. Peck 101 J. Hambridge
50 T. Cox 105 A. P Read
51 M. Beale 107 M. Lewis

60 C. E. Griffin 108 P. Jennings
65 K. G. Reeves 111 C. G. Horne
70 Wood 69 M. Barnard

lst

Ist
8th

2@1 o 440
'szér 2nd é sra |

3rd.

1
‘747, 4th/’2£g 5th ot
10th (7. 116 1260 [l

3 Laps
82 B. Lodge
87 1. Scarlett
89 H. Hunt
91 J. A. Sherrin
95 J. W. Taylor
97 S. Wright
104 J. Goodchild
110 B. E. Wood
113 B. G. Britton
114 M. Hogarth
115 B. Hudson
127 P. Hayward
140 M. Heath.

194 K. Le 7
{ L
o 6th,....27 7thd

’

V Lf— 13th....... 14th.....

3 Laps
112 R. E. Bull
117 R. J. Leney
118 R. J. Squibb
119 G. Johnson
120 B. G. Curtiss
121 E. Wilkins
122 D. E. Ashman
124 M. Clark
125 I. Shinner
126 J. Hambridge
131 I. S. King
132 A. Hinton
198 K. Hickman

et ] j) Tth
13th 4 14th.

INLﬁ;‘ lc?tagih\zb Gth.bj ....... 7th....W)

Event 5.—THE MENDIP SCRAMBLE.
Ifirst 15 to ride in IFinal.

Heat 1.

1 J. H. Bull
3 S. M. Wiggins
7 M. Hickin
11 L. S. Bird
12 D. Lane
14 Curtiss
16 M. Welburn
17 A. J. Hunt
19 M. Minns
20 P. Minns
24 T. Light
26 V. J. Norman
27 J. Elliot
28 M. S. Chllcott

lst '74- an

.......... . 10th

Heat 2.

G J. Johnson

13 D. W. Plaster
15 A. J. Tizzard
21 J. T. Snelling
34 P. D. Jerred
36 B. J. Maggs
50 T. Cox

55 A. G. Warwick
61 R. G. Taylor
67 P. Stratford
69 J. W. Ballinger
73 D. E. Rickman
76 M. J. Aven

80 C. A. Griffin

1t 1.2&211(1 zfo ara

8tn /. ), otn "1 1004

15th...|

éth ,7(‘9 2n<1m 3rd

6’3rd}6 1.

3 Laps
30 T. E. Bletso 57 K. Bees
31 C. M. Bletso 60 C. E. Griffin
33 D. E. Roberts 65 P. G. Reeves
35 R. Lawrence 68 J. M. Ballinger
37 P. Hunt 74 D. J. Rickman
40 J. Millar 77 D. Cook
42 M. D. Lanham 78 M. Ingram
43 A. R. Duck 83 M. Maisey
45 D. Lovelock 84 C. Hellyar
46 B. Goss 140 M. Heath
47 D. Peck 169 M. Barnard
48 L. Peck 181 D. Richards
3 M. Beal 198 K. Hickman
136 M. Jones
R 3.1 SRR . TN o |, DRSS 7th. ...
11th 12th 14th..
3 Lap
89 H. Hunt 118 A. J. Squibb
93 G. Gunningham 119 G. Johnson
94 D. Gunningham 120 B. G. Curtiss
98 E. W. Sutlin 122 D. E. Ashman
99 R. Tallow 123 R. Hancock
101 J. Hambridge 126 J. Hambridge
104 J. Goodchild 127 P. Haywood
105 A. P. Read 128 T. Pritchard
107 M. Lewis 130 R. Williams
108 P. Jennings 131 I. S. King
111 C. G. Horne 132 A. Hinton
114 M. Hogarth 133 R. I. Bradman
116 M. Mullins 135 M. Locke
L J Wittt 194 K. Leon
o Ath (} 5th.. /o). 6th.}/4’ 7th. /:2’7
11th [ F 2 12th 3{« 13th.é€4 14th /; 25

b

FINAL.

7 Laps.

. 4th. ‘q% 5th. Lzu

Event 6.—INVITATION SCRAMBLE.

Gth.gq 8 71:]1"3/..

Plus the First five riders from Event 1, others to be announced.

7 Laps
3 S. M. Wiggins 46 B. Goss +33-R.T. Bradman
6 J. Johnson 50 T. Cox 135 M. Lock
7 M. Hickin 61 R. G. Taylor 140 M. Heath
19 M. Minns 73 D. E. Rickman 181 D. Richards
20 P. Minns 74 D. J. Rickman 198 K. Hickman
21 ]J. T. Snelling 120 B. G. Curtiss 194 K. Leon
27 J. Elliot 131 1. S. King 136_M..J.-Jones
137- D) Witt
Ist... an . 3rd.. 71'\‘ 4th ‘ & 5th ‘lb 6th 4’(; 7thﬂ)
8th i 1



BRISTOL SOUTH
GARAGE LTD.

CHARLIE SANDERS

32-38 St. John’s Lane

BRISTOL 3
70674 76418

THE FORD PEOPLE

ALWAYS AVAILABLE

NEW FORD ZEPHYRS
NEW FORD CORSAIRS
NEW FORD CORTINA’S
NEW FORD ANGLIA

Also Fully Guaranteed Used Cars

1964 A40 Saloon, Blue-Black ... ... .. .. £515
1964 Cortina D/L 2 Dr., Blue ... .. gL E R £510
1963 (Dec.) Cortina 4 Dr. DJL, Green .. £500
1963 Triumph Herald 1200 ... ... .. .. £455
1963 Anglia D/L Saloon, Grey ... £395
1962 Classic 1500'4 Dr., Maroon =~ ... S e £490

Special Scramble Gfier

Present this Programme to get 12 months
FREE TAX when you buy any of the Above
Cars.

Time Limit—31st May, 1965

The Whitstone Press, Board Cross, Shepton Mallet,



